
April 4, 2017 Page 1 of 1

41B  128105-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

34
34
34

 0.54
 2.50
 3.00

6S
6S
6S

8W
8W
8W

BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD

SWNWSE
NESWSE
NWSWSE

1
2
3

Priority Date: MAY 15, 1879

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 6.04

Owners: GARTH L HAUGLAND 

RUTH V HAUGLAND 

4565 MT HIGHWAY 41

4565 MT HIGHWAY 41

DILLON, MT 59725-7373

DILLON, MT 59725-7373

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  6.04

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41B  128105-00 General Abstract

139.10 GPM

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: STODDEN SLOUGH

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: BURFIEND-DAVIS DITCH

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 15

1 4 8W7SNESWSE BEAVERHEAD

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: MAY 15 to SEPTEMBER 15

Geocodes/Valid:  18-0415-34-4-01-05-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE FILED ON THE SAME FORMERLY 
DECREED WATER RIGHT.  THE SUM OF THE CLAIMED FLOW RATES EXCEEDS THE 500 MINER'S 
INCHES DECREED IN CASE NO. 1053, BEAVERHEAD COUNTY. 41B 27436-00, 41B 49966-00, 41B 88082-
00, 41B 88412-00, 41B 88416-00, 41B 88751-00, 41B 88752-00, 41B 88891-00, 41B 88926-00, 41B 
128105-00, 41B 132612-00.

THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE EXCEEDS THE 17 GPM PER ACRE GUIDELINE AND CANNOT BE CONFIRMED
DUE TO LACK OF DATA.  THE FLOW RATE EQUALS 23.00 GPM PER ACRE.

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 15, 1879

Version Status: ACTIVE


