## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	41B 128105-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT					
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE					
Owners.	GARTH L HAUGLAND 4565 MT HIGHWAY 41 DILLON, MT 59725-7373					
	RUTH V HAUGLAND 4565 MT HIGHWAY 41 DILLON, MT 59725-7373					
Priority Date:	MAY 15, 1879					
Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 15, 1879						
Type of Historical Right: DECREED						
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION					
Irrigation Type:	SPRINKLER					
Maximum Flow Rate:	139.10 GPM					
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.					
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE					
Maximum Acres:	6.04					
Source Name:	STODDEN SLOUGH					
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER					
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:						
ID	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	<u>Twp</u>		County
1		NESWSE	4	7S	8W	BEAVERHEAD
Period of Diversion: MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 15 Diversion Means: HEADGATE						
Ditch Name:	BURFIEND-DAVIS DITCH					
Period of Use:	MAY 15 to SEPTEMBER 15					
Place of Use:						
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>
1 0.54		SWNWSE	34	6S	8W	BEAVERHEAD
2 2.50 3 3.00		NESWSE NWSWSE	34 34	6S 6S	8W 8W	BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD
<b>Total:</b> 6.04		INVOVOL	54	00	000	DEAVERNEAD
Geocodes/Valid:	18-0415-34-4-01-05-0000 - Y					
Remarks:						

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE FILED ON THE SAME FORMERLY DECREED WATER RIGHT. THE SUM OF THE CLAIMED FLOW RATES EXCEEDS THE 500 MINER'S INCHES DECREED IN CASE NO. 1053, BEAVERHEAD COUNTY. 41B 27436-00, 41B 49966-00, 41B 88082-00, 41B 88412-00, 41B 88416-00, 41B 88751-00, 41B 88752-00, 41B 88891-00, 41B 88926-00, 41B 128105-00, 41B 132612-00.

THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE EXCEEDS THE 17 GPM PER ACRE GUIDELINE AND CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA. THE FLOW RATE EQUALS 23.00 GPM PER ACRE.